Approved Pay-Rates and Hours for

FY17

Job Title
Town Administrator

Town Clerk/Treasurer

Library Director

Town Planner

Zoning Administrator

Recreation Coordinator

Chief Lister

Senior Ctr. Activities Director

Youth Librarian/ Ass't Dir.

Assistant Clerk/Treasurer

Technical Librarian

Lister

Lister

Senior Ctr. Volunteer Coordinator

Library Assistant-Cataloger/
Saturday Assistant

Library Assistant-Circulation

Interlibrary Loan Coord./ Local
History Librarian

Beach Attendant -1st year
Beach Attendant-2nd year

Library Services Assistant

Employee
Dean Bloch

Mary Mead

Margaret Woodruff

Daryl Benoit

Joe Rheaume

Nicole Conley

Betsy Tegatz

Mary Recchia

Cheryl Sloan

Christina Booher

Susanna Kahn

Betsi Oliver

Britney Tenney

Peggy Sharpe

Georgia Edwards

Cindy Robinson

Jenny Cole

Alexa Herrera
Colin Monsey
Erin Zubarik

Current
Pay
30.37

31.02

24.00

21.29

18.82

19.30

19.22

21.38

17.06

17.39

19.21

16.24

14.39

13.72

15.34

13.06

15.81

10.08
10.22

10.22
9.98
10.08

Hire Date

4/20/99

3/2/1994

2/1/2011

4/18/2016

3/14/2016

6/10/2015

9/14/2012

3/31/2004

11/22/2004

9/17/2014

11/1/2007

1/1/2011

5/1/2014

3/11/2016

8/29/2005

8/29/2013

10/16/2001

June, 2016
June, 2015

9/8/2015
9/8/2015
5/14/2016

FY17

Pay-Rate

30.97

31.02

24.54

21.29

18.82

19.78

19.66

21.81

17.44

17.83

19.60

16.61

14.39

13.72

15.64

13.39

16.13

10.08
10.33

10.59
10.33
10.08

Hours/

Week

40

40

40

30

25

30

22

28

30

40

25

10

15

15

12

11

Notes

Start date was after January 1, so no step increase

Start date was after January 1, so no step increase

Town to pay 90% of health insurance premiums and deductible
and contribute to Vermont Municipal Employees Retirement

FY17 pay-rate is the result of placement onto grid
Town to pay 70% of health insurance premiums and deductible

and contribute to Vermont Municipal Employees Retirement

Start date was after January 1, so no step increase

Start date was after January 1, so no step increase



Job Title
Delinquent Tax Collector

Park Security

Animal Control Officer

Employee

Mary Mead

Mary Boyd

Cali Griswold

Current

Pay

467.50/ month

215.38/ two-weeks

216.67/ month

FY17

Pay-Rate

500.00/ month

230.77/ two-weeks

250.00/ month

Notes

Based on approved budget of $6000/year

Based on approved budget of $6,000./year

Based on approved budget of $3,000/year



